SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 947/2017

SHAHLA NAVED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100453/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
WITH W.P.(C)No.942 of 2017
(For Admission and I.A.No.100082/2017 - Appropriate Orders/Directions)

Date: 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv. Ms. Ajita Tandon, Adv. Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) / Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Caveator Mr. Bishwajit Dubay, Adv.

in W.P.(C)No.942/17 Ms. Adity Marwah, Adv. for M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice fixing a returnable date within two weeks.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 940 of 2017.

As an interim measure it is directed that Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel along with Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Advocate on Record shall participate in the meetings of the Committee of

..../2

Creditors under Section 21 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 to ensure the cause of the home buyers and protect their interest. The home buyers are granted liberty to supply their details to Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, learned counsel assisting Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel, who shall project the case and cause of the home buyers before the appropriate authority.

In the meantime the respondent-promoters shall not leave the country.

(SUBHASH CHANDER)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR