

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80583/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS & IA
No. 63085/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)
 SLP(C) No. 1879/2018 (XVII)
 W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 378/2018 (X)
 SMC(Cr1) No. 4/2018 (XVII)
 W.P.(C) No. 1397/2018 (X)
 Diary No.36392/2019 (X)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 483/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 460/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 353/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 829/2018 (X)
 MA 1197/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Cr1) No. 614/2022 (II)
 (IA No. 95112/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)
 W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 281/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 742/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)
 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47545/2023)
 W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 942/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 8/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 1242/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 58/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 21/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 52/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 91/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 160/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 353/2022 (X)

(IA No. 91532/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 6000/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 72925/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 138719/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

Mr. Desam Sudhakara Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkateshwara Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.

Mr. Kartavaya Batra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ugranath Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

By Courts Motion

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR
Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Sk Pandey, Adv.
For M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR
Mr. Amit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajshri, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Babu Karukapadath, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J Kodankandath, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrasekhar Panda, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shekher Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Nath, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gajinder Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Deora, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Kant Vats, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
M/s.Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AORs

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh (I), Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Garima Prshad, A.A.G.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sri Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Parish Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Rooh-e-Hina Dua, AOR
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh-II, Adv.
 Ms. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
 Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR
 Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
 Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
 M/s. Acme Legal, AOR
 Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
 M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
 Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Anushruti, Adv.
 Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.

Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Sahas Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms. Chandani Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham V. Gawande, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Bishal Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Diya Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Kirshnavani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ritika Raj, Adv.
Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Komal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Niharika D., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. Indrajeet Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kuimar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR
M/s. PBA Legal, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. J. Merlyn Rachel, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Ganda, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar Mantoo, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Maarooof, Adv.

For M/s. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
M/s. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shekher G Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
 Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
 For M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sarin, AOR

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
 Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
 Mr. Saksham Barsaiyan, Adv.
 Ms. Shivangi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR
 M/s. Kings And Alliance LLP, AOR
 Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kabra, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammad Kamran, Adv.
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
 Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
 Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shakim, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Darshan Chandrakant Siddarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dr. Mahesh Y.reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Baiju Varkey Varughese, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mata Prasad Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanddep Sinhmar, Adv.

Ms. Mandeera Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. R D Jatain, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Vashist, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lohit Kumar Bimal, Adv.
Mr. Aadi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Sahas Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Bose, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Baj Pai, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mrs. V Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh I, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mrs. Gurinder Jai, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.
Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Subaash Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, AOR
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters have been placed before this Bench for the first time, though one of the members of the Bench was the member in previous Benches. Learned Court Receiver viz. Mr R. Venkataramani is, therefore, requested to place on record a comprehensive note as regards the issues already dealt with, issues which are pending and the way forward to bring all the issues/controversies to a logical conclusion.
2. Learned counsels for the parties are also requested to give their inputs to the learned Court Receiver for preparing the comprehensive note.
3. It appears that though some orders were passed by the earlier Benches, the same are neither uploaded nor found in the Paper Books.
4. The Office is, therefore, directed to do the needful at the earliest. The office is also directed to submit the compliance report of the directions given in the order dated 11-08-2023.
5. It is stated by Mr. Kumar Mihir, learned counsel appearing for Home buyers that he had already prepared and submitted a list of Interlocutory Applications with the help of Registry. The said list be updated and circulated amongst the concerned lawyers.
6. List on 10-01-2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)